

## LIABILITY WAIVER

This waiver applies to all events, practices, gym sessions, tournaments, and matches held at Manmohan Sports Indoor Cricket Facility (hereinafter "Manmohan Sports") or any activities organized by Manmohan Sports at other locations.

In consideration of participation, I, the undersigned, agree to the following:

- **Inspection:** I will inspect the facilities and equipment before participating. If I find any unsafe conditions, I will notify the management immediately.
- Assumption of Risk: I understand that participation involves risks of injury, including permanent disability or death, which may arise from my actions, the actions of others, or the facility's condition.
- **Personal Responsibility:** I accept full responsibility for any injury, loss, or damage resulting from my participation.
- Release of Liability: I release and hold harmless Manmohan Sports, its officers, employees, coaches, and agents from any liability or claims arising from my participation, including those caused by negligence.
- **Medical Authorization:** In case of emergency, I authorize Manmohan Sports to seek medical treatment on my behalf and accept responsibility for any medical costs incurred.
- **Injury Decision:** I understand that it is my responsibility to decide whether to continue participating after sustaining an injury.

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read, understand, and voluntarily waiver.	agree to the terms of this
Participant name:	
Participant date of birth: (DD / MM / YYYY)://	
Parent / Guardian Name (if under the age of 18 years ):	
	/

Date (DD / MM / YYYY)

Participant / Parent / Guardian Signature